FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Colin Hautman, 301.980.9273

Colin@maierwarnerpr.com



The Maryland Mayors Association Elects Pete Fosselman

The Mayors Group appoints Mayor of Kensington to lead the Maryland Mayors Association

Kensington, MD (July 15, 2015) - From owning a restaurant in Kensington to becoming mayor of the town and deputy secretary of Maryland, Pete Fosselman is scoring another success by being elected head of the Maryland Mayors Association, a division of the Maryland Municipal League. Fosselman, who is serving his fourth term as Kensington's mayor and still holds the position of Deputy Secretary of



State, has been a powerful advocate for phased redevelopment in Kensington and a supporter of same-sex marriage in Maryland, takes on his next role in being the First Vice President of The Maryland Mayors Association under Governor Hogan. For more information visit The Maryland Municipal League's website http://www.mdmunicipal.org/index.aspx?nid=400.

About Kensington

Since 1894, the Town of Kensington has been a wonderful place to live and an interesting place to explore. Our residents love living in a small town that offers the best of modern living — great shopping and dining in Town, yet easy access to the large metropolitan areas of Washington, D.C., Baltimore and Annapolis. Whether you are interested in antique shopping, taking in a show, or visiting one of our renowned parks you'll find what are you are looking for in Kensington. To learn more, visit www.ExploreKensington.com.

###